

GAHC040008252019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P. 10/2019

1:SHRI LIKHA KHOPE
S/O LT. LICHA TANI, RESIDENT OF AMBOM VILLAGE, PO/PS YAZALI
LOWER SUBANSIRI DISTRICT, AP. MOBILE NO. 9436896413

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF A.P.
THROUGH THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, AP.

Advocate for the Petitioner : D. Tamut

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 16-12-2020

Heard Ms. D. Tamut, the learned counsel for the petitioner and also heard Mr. G. Tado, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State of Arunachal Pradesh.

The matter shall be listed for hearing after 3 (three).

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant