

GAHC040008252019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P. 10/2019

1:SHRI LIKHA KHOPE
S/O LT. LICHA TANI, RESIDENT OF AMBOM VILLAGE, PO/PS YAZALI
LOWER SUBANSIRI DISTRICT, AP. MOBILE NO. 9436896413

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF A.P.
THROUGH THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, AP.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Marge D

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE S.K.MEDHI

ORDER

Date : 22-02-2021

Heard Shri B Padung, learned counsel for the petitioner, who by referring to the office note dated 19.02.2021 submits that service upon the respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4 is complete.

The criminal revision petition having been admitted vide order dated 28.06.2019 and records being received in terms of the said order, Registry to list this case for hearing in due course.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the disposal of this petition.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant