

GAHC040000972019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P. 11/2019

1:SHRI LICHA HECHI
S/O LT. LICHA TANI, RESIDENT OF AMBOM VILLAGE, PO/PS YAZALI,
LOWER SUBANSIRI DISTRICT, AP. MOBILE NO. 9436896413

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF A.P. AND 3 ORS.
THROUGH THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, AP.

2:SHRI LIKHA TUKA
S/O LIKHA NIYA
VILLAGE TEBI
PO DEED
PS YAZALI
LOWER SUBANSIRI DISTRICT
AP.

3:SHRI DEBIA TELI
S/O LIKHA LEF
VILLAGE TEBI
PO DEED
PS YAZALI
LOWER SUBANSIRI DISTRICT
AP.

4:SHRI LIKHA TABU
S/O SHRI LIKHA NIYA
VILLAGE TEBI
PO DEED
PS YAZALI
LOWER SUBANSIRI DISTRICT
AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : M Gibi

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : Crl.Rev.P. 10/2019

1:SHRI LIKHA KHOPE
S/O LT. LICHA TANI
RESIDENT OF AMBOM VILLAGE
PO/PS YAZALI LOWER SUBANSIRI DISTRICT
AP. MOBILE NO. 9436896413

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF A.P.
THROUGH THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
AP.

Advocate for the Petitioner : B Padung
Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : Crl.Rev.P. 9/2019

1:SHRI LICHA RAJA
S/O LT. LICHA TANI
RESIDENT OF AMBOM VILLAGE
PO/PS YAZALI
LOWER SUBANSIRI DISTRICT
AP. MOBILE NO. 9436986413

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF A.P. AND 3 ORS.
THROUGH THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
AP.

2:SHRI LIKHA TUKA
S/O LIKHA NIYA

VILLAGE TEBI
PO DEED
PS YAZALI
LOWER SUBANSIRI DISTRICT
A P.

3:SHRI DEBIA TELI
S/O LIKHA LEJ
VILLAGE TEBI
VILLAGE TEBI
PO DEED
PS YAZALI
LOWER SUBANSIRI DISTRICT
A P.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.D Tamuk
Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG

ORDER

Date : 25-07-2022

Prayer is made by Ms. D. Tamuk, learned counsel for the petitioner for adjournment of the matter for 2 (two) weeks and that the consent of the opposite party has been taken.

Ms. Tamuk, learned counsel for the petitioner also submitted that one of the petitioner's has passed away and would like to take necessary steps in this regard.

In view of the above, list this matter after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant